Linear Slide Hand Double acting
LSH Series
● Operating stroke length: 4, 6, 10, 14 mm
How to order
LSH 16
LSH F2H16 D
Code Description
A  Bore size (mm)
10 ø10
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
B  Switch model No.
Axial
lead wire
Radial
lead wire Contact
Voltage
Display Lead
wireAC DC
- F2S*
P
ro
xi
m
ity
●
1-color
display
2-wire
- F3S* ● 3-wire
F2H* F2V* ● 2-wire
F3H* F3V* ● 3-wire
F3PH* F3PV* ● 3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
C  Switch quantity
R 1 on open side
H 1 on closed side
D 2
D  Option
Blank Standard
C Shock absorbing (closed side only)
A  Bore size
Without switch
With switch
B  Switch model No.
C  Switch quantity
D  Option
Bore size (mm) Open side Closed side
ø10 17 11
ø16 45 34
ø20 66 42
ø25 104 65
*  Values at 0.5 MPa supply pressure,
 L = 20 mm
Gripping power
[Example of model No.]
LSH-16-F2H-D
Model : Linear Slide Hand
A  Bore size : ø16
B  Switch model No. : Proximity switch F2H
Lead wire 1 m
C  Switch quantity : 2
How to order switch
Switch model No.
(Item B  above)
SW F2H
Precautions for model No. selection
*1 : Shock absorbing option is enabled only for the closed side.
Switch specifications
Item Proximity 2-wire Proximity 3-wire Proximity 2-wire Proximity 3-wire
F2S F3S F2H/F2V F3H/F3V F3PH/F3PV
Applications Dedicated for
programmable controller
For programmable
controller, relay
Dedicated for
programmable controller
For programmable
controller, relay
Output method - NPN output - NPN output PNP output
Power supply voltage - 10 to 28 VDC - 10 to 28 VDC 4.5 to 28 VDC
Load voltage/
current
10 to 30 VDC
5 to 20 mA
30 VDC,
50 mA or less
10 to 30 VDC
5 to 20 mA 30 VDC, 50 mA or less
Indicator lamp LED (Lit when ON) Yellow LED (Lit when ON)
Leakage current 1 mA or less 10 μA or less 1 mA or less 10 μA or less
Shock resistance 980 m/s2
Weight g 1 m:10  3 m:29
*1 :  The switch uses a
  bend-resistant lead
  wire.